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Overview of major programming efforts of County Agent Shannon Benton for the month of
December 2023:

Friday, December I*', Christmas In Tyler County (COC), Tyler County Courthouse, 6pm

Monday, December 4", TCFF Call, via TEAMS, 9:30 am

Friday, December 8", Tyler County Chamber of Commerce Board meeting, Chamber Board Room,
12pm

Monday, December 11", TEAFCS Meeting, Nacogdoches Extension Office, 10am

Tuesday, December 12", TC Area 4H Christmas Party, Tyler County Nutrition Center, 5:30pm
Thursday, December 14", Cheers with the Chamber, Heritage Village, 5:30pm

Thursday, December 14", Tyler County Fairboard Meeting, EOC Warehouse, 6pm

Friday, December 15", Pineywoods Food Pantry, Spurger Methodist Church, 2-4pm

Monday, December 1 8" 4H Food Show Contest Meeting, via TEAMS, 9:30am

Tuesday, December 19", Education First FCU Grand Opening (COC)

Friday-Tuesday, December 22" to 26", County Holiday

Wednesday-Friday, December 27" -29", Vacation

TC Area 4-H Christmas Party 2023



Shannon Benton, CEA-FCH (December 2023)

Educational Programs: 0
Total Contacts — approx. 20
At Educational Events (0)

Other Contacts — (20)

Media Outreach
Facebook Pages

Tyler County AgriLife Extension- 22 posts; 37,972 direct contacts; 6.906 indirect contacts: 1726
likes

Tyler County 4-H- 3 posts; 3,651 direct contacts; 910 indirect contacts: 1217 likes
News
Tyler County Booster- 0 Article(s)
Personal Contacts
Emails: approx. 20
Phone calls: 20
Office conferences: 1
Miles Traveled
In-County: 25
Out-County: 250
Volunteer Efforts:
Volunteers: 3

Volunteered; 3 hours

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion,
sex, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, or veteran status.



